

May 9, 2025

To Whom It May Concern

Company Name: SPACE CO., LTD.

Name of Yasuhiro Sasaki, Representative Director, President

Representative:

(Code: 9622, TSE Prime Market)

Contact: Nobuyuki Matsuo, Director, Managing Executive Officer,

Head of Business Administration Headquarters

(E-mail: ir info en@space-tokyo.co.jp)

Notice of Completion of Payment for Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Share-based Remuneration

SPACE CO., LTD. (the "Company") hereby announces as follows that the payment procedure for the disposal of treasury shares as restricted share-based remuneration, which was resolved at the Board of Directors meeting held on April 11, 2025, has been completed today.

For further details regarding this matter, please refer to the April 11, 2025, "Notice of Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Share-based Remuneration."

Outline of Disposal

(1)	Payment date	May 9, 2025
(2)	Class and number of shares to be disposed of	Common shares of the Company: 34,200 shares
(3)	Disposal price	1,074 yen per share
(4)	Total disposal amount	36,730,800 yen
(5)	Parties to receive the disposed shares	Directors of the Company(*): 8 persons; 29,300 shares Executive Officers of the Company: 2 persons; 4,900 shares * Excluding Directors who are Audit and Supervisory Committee Members